(RA-89-26) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1621 ADOPTED ON JULY 20, 1988

RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$11,635,000 AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF TAX ALLOCATION REFUNDING BONDS OF SAID AGENCY TO REFUND OBLIGATIONS INCURRED TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COST OF A REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT KNOWN AS THE HORTON PLAZA PROJECT.

PREPARED BY OUTSIDE COUNSEL. FOR A COMPLETE COPY, CONTACT THE SECRETARY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:wk 08/22/88 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-89-26